
2025 Fly-in Participants 

Steve Baas 
Wisconsin Transportation Builders 
Association 
sbaas@wtba.org 

Dan Bahr  
Dan Bahr Government Relations, on behalf 
of the Wisconsin Towns Association 
danbahr21@gmail.com 

Secretary Kristina Boardman 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
Kristina.Boardman@dot.wi.gov 

Dave Brose 
EMCS, Inc. 
dbrose@emcsinc.com 

Matthew Budde 
Calumet County 
matthew.budde@calumetcounty.org 

Tom Burch 
Mathy Construction Co. 
tburch@mathy.com 

Ron Chamberlain 
SEH 
rchamberlain@sehinc.com 

Jerry Deschane 
League of Wisconsin Municipalities 
jdeschane@lwm-info.org 

Andrew Disch 
North Central States Regional Council of 
Carpenters 
adisch@ncsrcc.org 

TJ Dougherty 
HNTB Corporation 
tjdougherty@hntb.com 

Colin Driscoll 
Wisconsin Counties Association 
driscoll@wicounties.org 

Josh Elder 
Richland County Highway Department 
josh.elder@co.richland.wi.us 

Brian Field 
Dodge County Highway Commission 
bfield@co.dodge.wi.us 

James Griesbach 
Marathon County Highway Department 
jmgriesbach@co.marathon.wi.us 

Roland Hawk 
Wood County Highway Department 
roland.hawk@woodcountywi.gov 

Jon Johnson 
Eau Claire County Highway Department 
jon.johnson@eauclairecounty.gov 

Tracy Johnson 
Commercial Association of REALTORS 
Wisconsin 
tracy@carw.com 

Robb Kahl 
Construction Business Group 
r.kahl@cbgwi.com

Brian Kelley 
Chippewa County Highway Department 
bkelley@chippewacountywi.gov 

Chris Klein 
American Council of Engineering 
Companies of Wisconsin 
chris@acecwi.org 

Mike Koles 
Wisconsin Towns Association 
mike.koles@wisctowns.com 
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John Kraus 
Dodge County Highway Commission 

Terry McGowan 
International Union of Operating Engineers 
Local 139 
tmcgowan@iuoe139.org 

Elise Nelson 
Wisconsin Transportation Builders 
Association 
enelson@wtba.org 

Assistant Deputy Secretary Joel 
Nilsestuen 
Wisconsin Department of Transportation 
joeld.nilsestuen@dot.wi.gov 

Tim Peterson 
James Peterson Sons, Inc. 
tim.peterson@jpsbp.com 

Roger Petrick 
Price County Highway Department 
roger.petrick@pricecounty.wi.gov 

Deb Schwerman 
Wisconsin Asphalt Pavement Association 
deb@wispave.org 

Jackie Spoor 
Wisconsin Concrete Pavement Association 
jspoor@wisconcrete.org 

Dave Steele 
MobiliSE 
dave.steele@mobilisewi.org 

Jeff Stone 
Kapur 
jstone@kapurinc.com 

Brandon Strand 
Walbec Group 
BStrand@walbecgroup.com 

Patrick Vander Sanden 
Wisconsin County Highway Association 
pvandersanden@wiscohwy.org 

Tom Winker 
Wisconsin Towns Association 
hkwink@hotmail.com 

 

Debby Jackson 
Transportation Development Association 
debby.jackson@tdawisconsin.org 
608-513-9413 

Luke Pearson 
Transportation Development Association 
luke.pearson@tdawisconsin.org 
724-866-4775 
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